Digital Public Notice of case Filing

Dispute No. 461 / 2026 / 632 - Dispute of Specified Value
Considered at The Fifteenth Amicable Settlement of Disputes, Room No. 764
Subject of Dispute To obligate the Respondents, jointly and severally, to
pay the Claimant a sum of (130,000) one hundred and thirty thousand
US Dollars, or its equivalent of (477,100) UAE Dirhams, in addition to the
monthly investment returns since September 2024 until the date of
payment of the amounts owed to the Claimant by the Respondents
under the agreement executed between them dated 01/09/2023,

[...]

1- Vipulkumar Damodarbhai Trivedi Damodarbhai / Capacity: Respondent
2 - VTRADE CAPITAL INVESTMENT L. L. C / Capacity: Respondent
Subject of Notice A case has been filed against you, the subject of
which is to obligate the Respondents, jointly and severally, to pay the
Claimant a sum of (130,000) one hundred and thirty thousand US Dollars,
or its equivalent of (477,100) UAE Dirhams. This is in addition to the
monthly investment returns since September 2024 until the date of
payment of the amounts owed to the Claimant by the Respondents
under the agreement executed between them dated 01/09/2023.

[...]

To defendant, Elizabeth jyl jameras borja, a Philippines national.

We hereby notify you that the plaintiff, Feras Sweets branch 5, has

filed the aforementioned case:

The court, ruled as in presence, to obligate the defendant to pay

the plaintiff company an amount of AED 14,685 (fourteen

thousand six hundred and eighty-five dirhams), and obligated

her to pay legal interest at a rate of 5% annually from the date

this judgment becomes final until full payment, provided that the

interest does not exceed the principal amount awarded, as well

as to pay the expenses and fees, and AED 500 for attorney's fees.

[...]

respondent company’s balances and accounts held with
all banks and their branches within the State, as well as
overall real properties, shares, bonds, cars, and vehicles
registered in its name before the competent authorities,
within the limits of the attachment amounting to AED
39,063,203.70 (Thirty-Nine Million Sixty-Three Thousand Two
Hundred and Three UAE Dirhams and Seventy Fils) All
garnishes are required to disclose what is held in their
possession within the legally prescribed period from the
date of notification.

The Bankruptcy Trustee is further authorized to notify the
Central Bank, serve notices upon the garnishes, and take all

[...]

digital Notification of filing case by publication

regarding: dispute No. 16461/2025/461 — Specific-value dispute 
considered in: 17th Dispute Amicable Settlement No. 766 

Subject Matter of dispute: To oblige the Defendant to pay the Claimant

an amount of AED 376,927 (three-hundred and seventy-six thousand,

nine-hundred and twenty-seven Dirhams) together with (5%) legal

interest from30/06/2024 to the payment in full as well as charges,

expenses and attorney's fee. 

Notifying party: Laxmi Samyukta filanki 
address: Emirate of Dubai, Bur Dubai, Business Bay, Al Abraj St., At

Manara Tower, 33rd Floor, Office No.

[...]

Notified party: 1. Bra Kash Hasmokhlaal Doshi Hasmokhlaal Doshi  

Capacity: Defendant 

Subject Matter of Notification: A Case has been filed against you, the

subject matter of which is to oblige the Defendant to pay the Claimant

an amount of AED 376,927 (three-hundred and seventy-six thousand,

nine-hundred and twenty-seven Dirhams) together with (5%) legal

interest from 30/06/2024 to the payment in full as well as charges,

expenses and attorney's fee. 

Now therefore, a session will be held on Wednesday, 18-02-2026, at

09:00 AM in the remote ligation courtroom. So, you shall attend in person

[...]

Enforcement 19th Chamber no. 476

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(200848) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 50000), in addition to unpaid

amount of (AED 46690.14). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 47833.64)

(Forty-seven thousand eight hundred thirty-three dirhams and sixty-four files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank Pjsc

His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira– Abu Bakr Al Siddiq Street, First Abu Dhabi Bank-His optional

address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower

[...]

Enforcement 9th Chamber no. 230

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(1277016) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 33000), in addition to unpaid

amount of (AED 32012.65).To become the total demanded amount of (AED 32862.15)

(Thirty-two thousand eight hundred sixty-two dirhams and fifteen files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank Pjsc

His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira– Abu Bakr Al Siddiq Street, First Abu Dhabi Bank-His optional

address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower